ELECT1. Thinking about the 2022 midterm congressional elections, do you plan to vote for candidate who is...

GENDER AGE EDUCATION HH INCOME HISPANIC RACES TYPE
Som | Bach $75K |$100 / / Nativ
H.S e |elors $50K| - K - Afric | Pacifi| Mixe | e Cell
Fem || 18- | 25- | 55- or |Colle | Degr| Post ||$50K| - $100|$150 |$150 Whit | an C d |Amer||Phon | LandI

Total||Male | ale 24 54 64 | 65+ || Less | ge ee |Grad| < |$75K| K K K+ || Yes | No e |Amer|Islan|Race| ican e ine

(A | B) | () (D) | (B) | (F) | (G)f (H)Y | (D) [ (3) | (KYff (L) | (M) (N) | (O) | (P)[(Q | RIS ][] N [MW] X |C)
Base | 1000|| 492 | 508 || 106 | 440 | 170 | 188 || 236 | 311 | 225 | 213 || 372 | 164 | 128 | 145 | 116 || 71 | 904 || 686 | 189 | 16 | 41 18 || 175 | 455
Repuf 371 || 193 | 178 | 19 | 149 | 72 84 || 93 | 132 | 85 57 || 126 | 44 50 59 53 24 | 344 | 293 | 43 3 13 12 77 | 177
blica 1'379%1[39% | 35% || 18% | 34% | 42% | 45% |[40% | 43% | 38% | 27% || 34% | 27% | 39% | 41% | 45% || 33% | 38% |[43% | 23% | 21% | 31% | 67% ||44% | 39%
: b |De "|DE K iM T0 Tov
Dem | 389 || 165 | 224 || 44 | 187 | 63 70 73 | 111 | 99 | 103 || 136 | 66 56 66 | 46 32 | 355 || 252 | 98 8 12 3 57 | 191
_Ocrat 39% || 34% | 44% || 41% | 43% | 37% | 37% || 31% | 36% | 44% | 48% || 37% | 41% | 44% | 45% | 40% ||45% | 39% || 37% | 52% | 51% | 28% | 17% || 32% | 42%
' 5 i SUW [vw
Othe] 35 16 19 11 17 3 4 10 9 9 7 17 3 5 7 2 7 28 18 6 2 4 3 3 13
rh ) 4% || 3% | 4% ||11% | 4% | 2% | 2% || 4% | 3% | 4% | 3% || 5% | 2% | 4% | 5% | 2% || 9% | 3% || 3% | 3% |[10% | 10% | 16% || 1% | 3%
o
None] 54 26 28 13 27 5 9 25 20 5 3 37 6 5 2 1 2 51 27 15 1 6 0 3 18
/ ~ser e ese e e s et tese tsse T Tisse T ae Tase sse s tsse Tasease Tase Tase tiase b ve T a9
\évzg't Fe ¥ Kk op
Don't] 115 | 65 49 19 53 23 19 27 37 23 19 49 19 12 9 14 7 95 68 24 1 5 0 9 50
kno Isisittissetisscttisstiso b tanttsse tsso Tissotase s baase Trsse e Tissottisse tisattssen Tisse e Tasso 1 s byen
" g
Refu] 36 26 10 0 7 3 2 7 2 2 25 6 25 0 2 0 0 32 29 2 1 1 0 27 6
sed 4% || 5% | 2% 2% | 1% | 1% || 3% | 1% | 1% | 12%|| 2% | 15% 2% 4% || 4% | 1% | 4% | 4% 16% | 1%

C HIJ LO Y

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HIJIK/LMNOP/QR/STUVW/XY
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Table ELECT3



221125 - ANNUAL FALL STATEWIDE

ELECT3. How much of a factor will Joe Biden bein deciding your votein the midterm elections - a major factor, a minor factor, or not a factor?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION HH INCOME HISPANIC RACES TYPE
Som [ Bach $/75K[$100 Black[Asian Nativ
H.S e elors $50K - K - / / Mixe| e Cell
Fem || 18- | 25- | 55- or |Colle | Degr | Post ||$50K - $100|$150|$150 Whit | Afric |Pacifi|l d |[Amer||Phon |LandI
Total || Male | ale 24 54 64 | 65+ || Less | ge ee |Grad| < [$75K| K K K+ || Yes | No e an c |Race] ican e ine
(A) [ (B) | (C) | (D) | (E) | (F) | (G) || (H) | () | () [ (K)If (L) [ (M) [ (N) [ (O) | (P) I (Q ] (R)Y|(S) | (T) | (U)[| (V) [CW)If X[ (Y)
Base] 795 || 374 | 421 || 74 | 353 | 139 | 158 || 177 | 252 | 194 | 167 || 280 | 114 | 111 | 131 | 101 || 62 | 727 || 563 | 147 | 13 28 18 || 136 | 381
Plan
to
Majo] 348 || 160 | 188 )| 22 | 156 | 61 84 92 | 100 | 78 77 92 44 53 63 58 29 | 318 || 234 | 83 5 8 9 55 | 170
; 44% || 43% | 45% || 30% | 44% | 44% | 54% || 52% | 40% | 40% | 46% || 33% | 39% | 48% | 48% | 57% ||47% | 44% ||42% | 57% | 40% | 30% | 50% || 41% | 45%
t
raco D D DEf | L LM v
Mino | 189 || 95 94 28 | 100 | 36 25 32 53 54 48 70 36 28 27 21 18 | 168 || 124 | 37 5 10 6 7 102
; 24% || 25% | 22% || 38% | 28% | 26% | 16% || 18% | 21% | 28% | 29% || 25% | 32% | 26% | 21% | 21% || 28% | 23% || 22% | 25% | 39% | 35% | 34% || 5% | 27%
t
raco f6 6 e op X
Not | 211 111 | 100 || 17 83 41 47 40 91 38 40 82 27 29 40 22 15 | 195 || 167 | 20 3 10 3 50 98
? 27% ||30% | 24% || 23% | 23% | 29% | 30% || 23% | 36% | 20% | 24% || 29% | 23% | 26% | 31% | 22% || 25% | 27% || 30% | 14% | 21% | 35% | 16% || 37% | 26%
t
raco JK T t
Don't] 45 8 37 6 14 1 1 11 7 24 2 36 7 1 1 0 0 44 37 6 0 0 0 24 11
kno 6% || 2% | 9% || 8% | 4% | 1% | 0% || 6% | 3% |12% | 1% ||13% | 6% | 1% | 1% 6% || 7% | 4% 18% | 3%
W B ||[F6 T TFG K mNO|NO Y
Refu 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
sed 175e [ T0% 19 |1 19 0% [0% [T 0% T T e 6% (0% | T T 0%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HIJIK/LMNOP/QR/STUVW/XY
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Table ABVOTE
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ABVOTE. How much of a factor will the U.S. Supreme Court’s recent ruling regarding abortion be in deciding your votein the midterm elections-a
major factor, aminor factor, or not a factor?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION HH INCOME HISPANIC RACES TYPE
H.S e elors $50K - K - / / Mixe| e Cell
Fem || 18- | 25- | 55- or |Colle | Degr| Post ||$50K| - $100|$150 |$150 Whit | Afric |Pacifi| d |Amer||Phon |LandI

Total||Male | ale 24 54 64 | 65+ || Less | ge ee |Grad| < |$75K| K K K+ || Yes | No e an c |Race] ican e ine

(A | B) | () (D) | (B) | (F) | (G)f (H)Y | (D) [ (3) | (KYff (L) | (M) (N) | (O) | (P)[(Q | RIS ][] N [MW] X |C)
Base | 795 | 374 | 421 || 74 | 353 | 139 | 158 || 177 | 252 | 194 | 167 || 280 | 114 | 111 | 131 | 101 || 62 | 727 || 563 | 147 | 13 28 18 || 136 | 381
Plan
to
Majo| 367 || 144 | 223 || 36 | 162 | 63 81 63 | 112 | 103 | 86 || 139 | 56 49 60 | 46 32 | 333|254 | 79 7 11 3 63 | 178
s 46% || 38% | 53% [[49% | 46% | 46% | 52% || 36% | 44% | 53% | 51% || 50% | 49% | 44% | 46% | 45% || 52% | 46% || 45% | 53% | 52% | 40% | 17% || 46% | 47%
iacto B h h w w w
Mino | 139 | 73 66 16 80 23 21 23 42 36 38 || 40 19 23 33 19 12 | 128 || 102 | 20 4 7 6 9 61
r 18% || 20% | 16% || 21% | 23% | 17% | 13% || 13% | 17% | 18% | 23% || 14% | 17% | 21% | 25% | 19% || 19% | 18% || 18% | 14% | 31% | 25% | 34% || 7% | 16%
iacto o i
Not J 230 | 148 | 82 16 89 48 54 || 48 89 51 40 82 31 36 36 34 16 | 210 || 182 | 17 2 10 9 39 | 123
a  129%[40% | 20% || 21% [ 25% | 34% | 34% ||27% | 35% | 26% | 24% ||29% | 27% | 32% | 27% | 34% ||26% | 29% |[32% | 12% | 17% | 35% | 49% |[29% | 32%
iaCto c be |[DE K Tu ¢
Don't] 57 8 49 6 22 4 2 42 8 4 3 19 7 2 2 2 2 54 25 30 0 0 0 25 18
kno I"ssoltsoetisscttsn Tese e tiso s s e Tsse s tase tsee b s tsee tsse s tsase 111 O T
W B [6 7 ¢6 K nop s Y
Refu 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
sed 0% || 0% | 0% || 1% 1% 0% | 0% 1% | 1% 0% 1% 0%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HIJIK/LMNOP/QR/STUVW/XY
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Table SEN24



ELECT1. Thinking about the 2022 midterm congressional elections, do you plan to vote for candidate who is...

PARTY LIKELIHOO us VA
PARTY STRENGTH || ORIENTATION ||D TO VOTE ||RIGHT/WR [|RIGHT/WR REGION
Dem | blica | pen-|| g g Liber| Mod | erv- || ys y Wron Wron||hern | wate h |hwes
Total|locrat| n dent||Dem |Repul| al |erate]|ative|| Vote [ Alwa|[Right| g [|[Right| g || Virgi r |West|Cent| t
(A B | () D] E) | ()]G H) ] @D [ A &K)[ MW | M) N)] ) CP)] Q[ MR)] (S| (T
Base | 1000(| 342 | 273 | 278 || 238 | 185 || 299 | 336 | 293 || 424 | 281 || 154 | 291 || 314 | 366 || 253 | 232 | 216 | 174 | 123
Repuj 371 5 252 | 97 2 175 || 41 91 | 232|172 | 140 | 14 33 || 152 | 140 || 58 77 | 119 | 66 51
blica 1'379% |[ 2% [92% | 35% || 1% | 95% |[14% | 27% | 79% ||40% | 50% || 9% [11% ||48% | 38% ||23% | 33% | 55% | 38% | 41%
n bl o e S — & e e | I I s S | it S
Dem | 389 || 315 | 6 62 || 226 2 204 | 138 | 31 || 202 | 101 || 122 | 165 || 103 | 143 || 119 | 105 | 48 71 44
ocratl’399[[92% | 2% |22% [[95% | 1% [[68% | 41% | 11% [[48% | 36% |[80% | 57% [[33% [39% |[47% | 45% | 22% [ 41% | 36%
ic b PR B | g e PP i S | S PR I | arl e R R
Othe] 35 3 3 24 2 1 7 21 6 9 7 1 12 5 11 12 7 6 8 2
rho_ 4% 1% [ 1% | 9% || 1% | 0% || 2% [ 6% | 2% || 2% | 2% || 1% | 4% || 2% | 3% || 5% | 3% | 3% | 5% | 2%
|
zlw:i e .
None] 54 7 2 15 4 1 5 29 3 0 1 8 16 7 18 10 11 14 7 13
/ 5% || 2% | 1% | 6% || 2% | 0% || 2% | 9% | 1% || [ 0% || 5% | 6% || 2% | 5% || 4% | 5% | 6% | 4% |10%
d nat &i as
Don't] 115 | 10 11 53 3 6 16 55 17 35 30 8 37 17 53 27 28 | 28 21 11
kno 1'779%1[3% | 4% [19% || 1% | 3% |[ 5% [16% | 6% || 8% |11% || 5% [13% || 6% |15%|[11% | 12% |13% |12% | 9%
w b s R - e R R S e | B R R
Refu] 36 2 0 27 2 0 25 2 3 7 2 1 27 29 1 27 4 2 1 2
sed 4% || 1% 10% || 1% 8% | 1% | 1% || 2% | 1% || 1% | 9% || 9% | 0% |[11% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 2%
B HI L o QRST

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JK/LM/NO/PQRST
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Table ELECT3
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Banner 2

ELECT3. How much of a factor will Joe Biden be in deciding your votein the midterm elections - a major factor, aminor
factor, or not afactor?

PARTY LIKELIHOO us VA
PARTY STRENGTH ORIENTATION D TO VOTE ||RIGHT/WR [|RIGHT/WR REGION
Dem | blica | pen-|| g g Liber| Mod | erv- || ys y Wron Wron||hern | wate h |hwes

Total|locrat| n dent||Dem |Repul| al |erate]|ative|| Vote | Alwa|[Right| g [|[Right| g || Virgi r |West|Cent| t

A B | € D@ E | ()@ [ MH) ] @ [ A &)L | M) N)] ) CP)] Q[ MR)] (S|
Base | 795 || 323 | 261 | 183 || 230 | 178 || 253 | 250 | 269 || 383 | 248 || 137 | 210 || 259 | 294 || 189 | 190 | 173 | 146 | 97
Plan
to
Majo| 348 || 114 | 168 | 55 90 | 130 | 67 | 101 | 171|189 | 110 || 66 | 47 | 148 | 124 || 68 89 80 67 45
d 44% || 35% | 64% | 30% || 39% | 73% || 27% | 41% | 64% || 49% | 44% |[48% | 22% || 57% | 42% || 36% | 47% | 46% | 46% | 46%
iaCto """" T BD [T [ | I R T | (7} I S I | I T
Mino | 189 | 96 35 | 48 56 15 71 74 38 79 50 38 67 43 82 || 42 50 33 40 25
d 24% (|30% | 14% | 26% || 24% | 8% ||28% | 30% | 14% || 21% | 20% || 28% | 32% || 17% | 28% || 22% | 26% | 19% | 27% | 25%
Itiacto C F i I n
Not | 211 | 75 53 76 51 31 81 65 58 87 85 31 62 66 78 52 46 54 35 24
& 27% (| 23% | 20% | 42% || 22% | 18% || 32% | 26% | 22% || 23% | 34% || 23% | 29% || 25% | 27% || 27% | 24% | 31% | 24% | 25%
Itiacto RS | R ~ o e e | S e | S — - e It o o o
Don't] 45 37 4 4 33 1 33 9 2 28 3 2 34 3 9 27 5 5 4 4
kno 17695 [[11% [ 1% | 2% |[14% | 1% |[13% | 4% | 1% || 7% | 1% || 1% [16% || 1% | 3% |[[14% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 4% |
A I T T Y = I S S N "2 N A QrsT T
Refu 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
sed 0% || 0% | 0% 0% | 0% || 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JK/LM/NO/PQRST
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Table ABVOTE
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Banner 2

ABVOTE. How much of a factor will the U.S. Supreme Court’s recent ruling regarding abortion bein deciding your votein
the midterm elections - a major factor, a minor factor, or not a factor?

PARTY LIKELIHOO us VA
PARTY STRENGTH ORIENTATION D TO VOTE ||RIGHT/WR [|RIGHT/WR REGION
Dem | blica | pen-|| g g Liber| Mod | erv- || ys y Wron Wron||hern | wate h |hwes

Total|locrat| n dent||Dem |Repul| al |erate]|ative|| Vote | Alwa|[Right| g [|[Right| g || Virgi r |West|Cent| t

A B | € D@ E | ()@ [ MH) ] @ [ A &)L | M) N)] ) CP)] Q[ MR)] (S|
Base | 795 || 323 | 261 | 183 || 230 | 178 || 253 | 250 | 269 || 383 | 248 || 137 | 210 || 259 | 294 || 189 | 190 | 173 | 146 | 97
Plan
to
Majo] 367 || 229 | 59 71 || 179 | 41 || 175 | 117 | 65 || 213 | 95 97 | 135 94 | 137 || 107 | 89 55 76 40
d 46% || 71% | 23% | 39% || 78% | 23% ||69% | 47% | 24% || 56% | 38% || 71% | 64% ||36% | 47% ||57% | 47% | 32% | 52% | 41%
iaCto ““““ | (o[> 1 A | T3 . KT o OO I T
Mino | 139 | 48 57 30 28 29 32 59 44 55 40 28 35 52 45 31 39 24 26 18
d 18% || 15% | 22% [ 17% || 12% | 16% || 13% | 24% | 16% || 14% | 16% [[20% | 17% || 20% | 15% || 17% | 21% | 14% | 18% | 19%
Itiacto 5
Not | 230 28 | 109 | 79 15 77 38 64 | 124 || 107 | 80 10 27 84 95 || 47 51 62 37 33
& 29% || 9% |42% |43% || 7% [43% ||15% | 26% | 46% || 28% | 32% || 7% | 13% |[32% | 32% || 25% | 27% | 36% | 25% | 34%
Itiacto R B T & t&s 1111 — - e It o e
Don't] 57 18 35 2 7 31 8 10 34 8 33 3 13 28 16 3 9 32 6 7
kno 1"7951[ 5% [13% | 1% || 3% | 18%|[ 3% | 4% [13% || 2% |13%][ 2% | 6% [[11% | 5% || 2% | 5% [19% | 4% | 7% |
L I T T S = I - | | e R | I B 1°Y0Y5 R
Refu 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
sed "6 0% 1% || 0% 0% |[ 0% 0% 0%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JK/LM/NO/PQRST
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ELECT1. Thinking about the 2022
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ABVOTE. How much of a factor will the U.S. .

y
Voter
Base | 631
Plan
to
Majo] 308
r - fass
£t
Mino] 94
J 15%
£oct
Not 187
a  130%
£orct
Don't] 41
kno |53
‘Ii'efu 1
sed 0%




ISSUES. In your opinion, what is the one MOST important problem facing the U.S. today?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION HH INCOME HISPANIC RACES TYPE
H.S e elors $50K - K - / / Mixe| e Cell
Fem || 18- | 25- | 55- or |[Colle | Degr| Post ||$50K - $100|$150 |$150 Whit | Afric |Pacifil d [Amer||Phon |LandI
Total||Male | ale 24 54 64 | 65+ || Less | ge ee |Grad|l < |$75K| K K K+ || Yes | No e an c |Race] ican e ine
(A B | () D) (E) | (F) | G)f (H) ] (D [ Q)| K MW |M)[IN)]O©]|C[EQ]ERICES ][] N[MW]EX|C)
Base | 1000(| 492 | 508 || 106 | 440 | 170 | 188 || 236 | 311 | 225 | 213 || 372 | 164 | 128 | 145 | 116 || 71 | 904 || 686 | 189 16 41 18 || 175 | 455
The 192 || 87 | 105 15 | 102 | 31 19 66 55 41 31 58 29 28 23 23 16 | 171 || 123 | 45 5 9 3 39 83
econ ["19% |[18% | 21% || 14% | 23% | 18% | 10% ||28% | 18% | 18% | 15% |[16% | 17% | 22% | 16% | 20% |[22% | 19% || 18% | 24% | 29% | 21% | 17% |[22% | 18%
oy b6 |G iK
Healt] 63 27 36 9 30 13 11 14 17 13 18 25 10 11 7 6 3 58 35 20 1 4 0 4 27
h 6% | 5% [ 7% [ 8% | 7% | 8% | 6% || 6% | 5% | 6% | 8% |[ 7% [ 6% | 9% | 5% | 5% || 5% | 6% |[ 5% [11% | 8% |10% [ [ 2% | 6%
Immif] 66 37 29 2 18 19 27 13 18 18 16 19 9 9 15 10 2 63 60 5 0 1 0 12 32
grati 1795 1" 7% [ 6% || 2% | 4% [11% [14% | 5% | 6% | 8% | 7% || 5% | 6% | 7% [10% | 9% || 3% | 7% || 9% | 3% 3% 7% | 7%
on DE DE t
Clim 54 30 25 13 23 8 9 18 11 14 10 18 12 8 9 5 4 49 38 11 1 1 0 6 22
ate 5% || 6% | 5% [|12% | 5% | 5% | 5% || 8% | 4% | 6% | 5% || 5% | 7% | 7% | 6% | 5% || 6% | 5% || 6% | 6% | 7% | 3% 3% | 5%
chanf— B 1= ) | I N B N R T 1T 77T 1T
Crim 51 25 25 11 24 8 8 17 19 7 7 24 8 5 7 4 4 47 28 12 1 6 0 2 21
e 5% || 5% | 5% |[11% | 5% | 4% | 4% || 7% | 6% | 3% | 3% || 6% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 4% || 6% | 5% || 4% | 6% | 6% |14% | | 1% | 5% |
,,,,,,,,, B IR | et ey R R s M |t |y By I I Wy Ry
Thre | 151 69 82 3 55 41 52 14 49 38 49 41 19 23 30 27 10 141 || 115 28 2 1 0 25 81
ats 15% ||14% | 16% || 3% | 12% | 24% | 28% || 6% | 16% | 17% | 23% ||11% | 12% | 18% | 21% | 23% || 13% | 16% || 17% | 15% | 11% | 3% 14% | 18%
tDoem ““““ N R | p e [oET|[ T H T e T [ A | |20 L2 |
The 26 17 9 5 15 3 3 9 4 8 4 10 3 3 7 3 6 19 19 0 2 0 3 1 9
envirt 30, 1"3% [ 2% || 5% | 3% | 2% | 2% || 4% | 1% | 4% | 2% || 3% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 2% || 9% | 2% || 3% 10% 16% || 1% | 2%
Gun 55 19 35 11 24 9 10 16 16 13 10 22 13 7 7 5 2 52 29 16 2 1 0 4 30
polic [z a50 T 5o T U eve e Uaso s e s T ase rese s Tase tase Tasetsoe Tese rase tser tasen Tase =1 T T
‘I'nflat 221 || 121 | 100 16 | 114 | 34 34 48 | 105 | 38 30 98 28 27 38 24 19 | 200 || 155 | 34 1 7 12 31 | 113
ion 152% [[25% | 20% || 15% | 26% | 20% | 18% || 20% | 34% [ 17% | 14% |[26% | 17% | 21% | 26% | 20% |[27% | 22% ||23% | 18% | 7% | 17% | 67% || 18% | 25%
DG HIK U STUV|




Othe] 49 39 11 3 12 3 7 5 7 6 30 13 27 3 1 3 1 47 38 6 1 1 0 26 14
5% |[8% [ 2% || 3% | 3% | 2% | 4% || 2% | 2% | 3% |14% || 4% [16% | 2% | 1% | 2% || 2% | 5% || 6% | 3% | 7% | 3% |  |[15% | 3%
C HIJ LNOP q Y

None] 9 7 2 6 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 3

1% [[1% | 0% |[6% | 0% | [0% [ 0% | 0% [ 0% [[0% | 1% | 1% [[2% 0% || 0% | 1% | 3% | T 1%
Don't
kno
w/
Resp
Refu 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
sed IG5, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% || 0%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFG/HIJK/LMNOP/QR/STUVW/XY
Independent T-Test for Means (unequal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
ISSUES. In your opinion, what is the one MOST important problem facing the U.S. today?

PARTY LIKELIHOO us VA
PARTY STRENGTH || ORIENTATION D TO VOTE ||RIGHT/WR ||RIGHT/WR REGION
Dem | blica | pen-|| g g Liber| Mod | erv- || ys y Wron Wron||hern | wate h |hwes

Total|locrat| n dent||Dem |Repul| al |erate]|ative|| Vote | Alwa|[Right| g [|[Right| g || Virgi r |West|Cent| t

(A B | () D] E) | ()]G [ H) ] @D [ A &K)[ W | M) N)] ) )] Q[ MR)] (S| (T
Base | 1000|| 342 | 273 | 278 || 238 | 185 || 299 | 336 | 293 || 424 | 281 || 154 | 291 || 314 | 366 || 253 | 232 | 216 | 174 | 123
The | 192 || 42 89 45 25 63 32 60 88 74 80 20 39 84 69 40 45 57 29 22
econ I'199% |[12% | 33% | 16% || 11% | 34% || 11% | 18% | 30% |[17% | 28% || 13% | 13% |[27% | 19% || 16% | 20% | 26% | 16% | 18%
gnmdy ....................... EB ............................ E ................................ é.i:i ................ ]: .................................................................................................................
Healt] 63 39 8 7 30 4 25 21 11 22 12 20 19 22 21 12 19 13 14 5
h 6% ||11% | 3% | 3% ||13% | 2% || 8% | 6% | 4% || 5% | 4% ||13% | 6% || 7% | 6% || 5% | 8% | 6% | 8% | 4%
Care }— CD ............................ F ..................................................................................................................................................................................
and
Immi] 66 9 37 18 6 28 3 19 43 40 15 6 6 29 23 12 14 16 14 10
9rati 1”79 3% | 14% | 7% || 3% [15% || 1% | 6% [15%|| 9% | 5% || 4% | 2% || 9% | 6% || 5% | 6% | 7% | 8% | 8%
on

B E G GH




Clim ] 54 29 8 14 17 3 24 18 7 22 11 15 18 17 22 14 12 9 10 8

ate L5 (8% [ 3% | 5% || 7% | 1% || 8% | 5% | 2% || 5% | 4% |[10% | 6% || 5% | 6% || 6% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 7%
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